

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 6-10/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 9321-9325/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER GUGLANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of Civil Appeal and Office Report)

Date: 16/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Kulshreshtha, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 6-10 of 2014 in Civil Appeal Nos. 9321-9325/2013 are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2014.09.18
17:25:38 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. 6-10/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 9321-9325/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER GUGLANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks permission to withdraw the Civil Appeals.

In view of request made, the Civil Appeals are allowed to be dismissed as withdrawn at the risk of the appellants and without prejudice to the rights of the respondents.

I.A. Nos. 6-10 of 2014 in Civil Appeal Nos. 9321-9325/2013 are disposed of in the afore-stated terms.

.....J
(M.Y. EQBAL)

NEW DELHI;
16TH SEPTEMBER, 2014.